## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

**RESOLUTION 2018-034** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Mount Water Well Drilling for the purchase of a new pump and motor for Well Number 2 at Water Treatment Plant Number 2. Passed August 6, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-035** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Buckeye Pumps Inc. for the purchase of a new high service pump and motor at Water Treatment Plant Number 1. Passed August 6, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-036** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Robertson Construction for the repair and/or replacement of the city administration building's entryways and decorative columns. Passed August 6, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-037** A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and enter into a contract with, the Shelly Company for construction services for the 2018 RAMP Program.

Passed August 6, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-038** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Prime Engineering to provide construction administration and inspection services for the 2018 Roadway Improvements Program (RAMP). Passed August 6, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-039** A resolution amending Section 1 of Resolution 2017-052 (increasing the contract amount for the Columbia Road Culvert Replacement Project). Passed August 6, 2018

**RESOLUTION 2018-040** A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to make an emergency purchase and installation of a BDP Industries Belt Filter Press from MSD Environmental Services for use at the Water Reclamation Facility. Passed August 6, 2018

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council